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MUTUAL AID AGREEMENTS. , , . , , , , , , .... PUBLIC 106 

PORTS AND HARBORS 
HARBOR MASTERS 

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES, DEADLINE EX1'EN. "PUBLIC 24 
POTATOES 

MARKETING 
ADVISORY BOARD, CONTINUATION., , , ,,' PUBLIC 434 
COMMITTEE REPEALED. , , , , .. , , , , , , . , , , , PUBLIC 319 
IMPROVEMENT FUND .... "".".""",. PUBLIC 319 

QUALITY CONTROL 
INSPECTION FEE .. ",."",.""."""" PUBLIC 99 
MAINE BAG LOGO. , , . , , . , , , . , , , , . , , , , . , , . PUBLIC 99 

QUALITY CONTROL BOARD 
MEMBERSHIP, , .... , , , , , , . , , . , , , , , . , , , .. , ,PUBLIC 99 
POWERS AND DUTIES" .. """, ...... ", PUBLIC 99 
VARIETY DEVELOPMENT, , , , , .. , , .. , , , , , ,PUBLIC 336 

PROBATION AND PAROLE 
ELIGIBILITY 

GOOD TIME ... , , , , , .... , , , , , .. , . , , , , , , . , . ,PUBLIC 61 
OFFICERS 

POWERS OF ARREST"""".",."""" PUBLIC 315 
PROPERTY TAXES 

CARGO TRAILERS ............. , " ... , , .. , PUBLIC 303 
DISCLOSURE, .. , . , , , . , , , . , . , .... , , , , , , , " PUBLIC 201 

LOW·INCOME PROPERTY TAX 
CIRCUIT BREAKER ACT. , , , .. , , , , , , . , , ... PUBLIC 516 
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENTS."."", ,PUBLIC 289 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
AIDS, . , , , , , , , .... , , , , , , , .. , , , , , , . , , , .. , , .. PUBLIC 443 
TESTING, CONFIDENTIALITY, , . , .. , , , , , . ,PUBLIC 309 
TESTING, CONFIDENTIALITY. , , , , , , , , , , .. PUBLIC 283 
TESTING, INFORMED CONSENT REQUIRED, , PUBLIC 443 

RESTROOM FACILITIES 
RESTAURANTS."" .. "",.", ... ,.""" PUBLIC 8 

SMOKING RESTRICTIONS 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS, , , , . , ... , , , . , . , , , . , , , , PUBLIC 332 

PUBLIC LANDS, BUREAU 
LEASE RATES, , , , , . , , " , " ... ,'" " ...... PUBLIC 238 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT 
DIRECTOR" ..... " , ...... " , " " " " " " PUBLIC 355 

LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT, BUREAU 
PROVISIONS REVISED" , " " ... " " ... , . ,PUBLIC 45 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 
COMMISSION. , .. , , , , , , , , , . , , , . , . , , . , , , , " PUBLIC 36 
ALLOCATION, " " " " .. " " " ... " " " ... PUBLIC 37 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE", ,PUBLIC 387 
CONSERVATION PROG, COST RECOVERY"" PUBLIC 120 
ELECTRICITY PURCHASE/SALE, . , , . , , , , , PUBLIC 123 
ELECTRICITY, FUEL COST ADJUSTMENTS, .. PUBLIC 253 
IMPORTED POWER",."""".""", ... ,PUBLIC 123 
TRANSFER OF PROPERTY, , , . , , , , , , .. , .. ,PUBLIC 36 

CONSUMER OWNED 
POWER PURCHASES, , , , , , . , , , , ... , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 378 

NEW ENGLAND POWER POOL AGREEMENT 
REVIEW, , , , , , . , , , , , , ... , , , , , , , , . , , , , , , , ,. PUBLIC 224 
PROVISIONS RECODIFIED, , ... , , , . , , , .. , . ,PUBLIC 141 

REGULATED COMPANIES 
EXECUTIVE SALARIES" " . , , " " . " . , , " PUBLIC 377 

RAILROADS 
LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE 

REPORT, DEADLINE EXTENDED, . , , , , , , , . PUBLIC 5 
RAILROAD EMPLOYEE EQUITY ACT 

CREATED, , , .. , , , . , , . " , " .. , , , " " , , " , " PUBLIC 327 
RAPE 

VOLUNTARY SOCIAL COMPANION 
PENALTY .. , , , . , , , , .... , , , , .... , , , , . , ..... PUBLIC 255 

REAL ESTATE 
TRANSFER TAX 

DISCLOSURE, . , .. , , . , , , , , .. , , , , , ... , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 43 
RECREATION AND NATURAL 

HERITAGE BOARD 



CHAPTER 

EST ABLISHED , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 506 
REFERENDUM 

BALLOTS 
WORDING, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 119 

BOND ISSUE 
JOB DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS, , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 441 

RETIREMENT AND PENSIONS 
LUMP SUM DISTRIBUTION 

INCOME TAX, REPEALED"",,""""" ,PUBLIC 4 
RIVERS AND STREAMS 

ALTERATIONS 
EXEMPTIONS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 192 

ROADS AND HIGHWAYS 
BARRIERS 

DEFINED, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 75 
HIGHWAY SAFETY COMMISSION 

DUTIES, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , " PUBLIC 251 
MARKED BARRIERS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 75 

SNOW REMOVAL 
WEIGHT LIMITATIONS, EXEMPTION"", ,PUBLIC 169 

TOWN WAYS 

SALES 

DISCONTINUANCE, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 385 
UNACCEPTED WAYS, , , , .. , , , , .... , .. , .. , PUBLIC 385 

HOME SOLICITATION SALES 
VIOLA TIONS , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 202 

LIEN HOLDERS 
SALE AFTER 6 MONTHS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC, 63 

SALES AND USE TAX 
EXEMPT ITEMS 

SCHEDULED AIRLINES, REPEALED, , , , , , PUBLIC 522 
TRADE-IN-CREDIT 

CAMPER TRAILERS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 49 
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 128 
LUMBER-HARVESTING VEHICLES, , , , , , , , PUBLIC 467 

SANITARY DISTRICTS 
LIENS 

RECORDING FEES, , , .... , , , , , , ...... , .... PUBLIC 29 
SAVINGS BANKS 

INVESTMENT IN SECURITIES, , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 405 
LOANS 

COMMERCIAL, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 405 
LIMITS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , ' , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , " PUBLIC 405 
MORTGAGE LOANS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 405 

SCHOOL BUSES 
DRIVER TRAINING, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 288 

INSURANCE 
PROOF, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 262 

OVERTAKING AND PASSING 
PENALTIES, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 50 

SCHOOLS/SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
CONSTRUCTION 

INSPECTION, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 379 
UNION SCHOOLS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 135 

CONSTRUCTION AID 
UNION SCHOOLS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 135 

HOME INSTRUCTION 
REIMBURSEMENT, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 114 

IMMUNIZA TION OF CHILDREN 
POST-SECONDARY STUDENTS, , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 71 
STUDENT, DEFINED, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 71 

PRIVATE SCHOOLS 
INSURED VALUE FACTOR PAyMENT"", PUBLIC 463 

SUPERINTENDENT 
P ART-TIME EMPLOYMENT, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 330 

SECURITY GUARDS 
APPLICA TIONS 

CONFIDENTIALITY .. , , , , , , .. , .. , , , ...... , PUBLIC 170 
DEFINITIONS", """" , , , , , , , " ,,""'" PUBLIC 170 
LABOR DISPUTE SITES"",""""""" PUBLIC 170 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
CRITERIA, , , , , , , .. , , , , , , , , .. , , , , , , , , ...... PUBLIC 170 

PUBLIC DANCES, MINORS 
GUARD REQUIRED, .. , .. , , , , , , , , , , , , ...... PUBLIC 213 
QUALIFICATIONS""", .. " ...... , .. "", PUBLIC 170 

REGULATIONS 
PROVISIONS REVISED, , , ........ , , , , , .... PUBLIC 170 
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CHAPTER, 

SUSPENSION, , , .... , , , .. , , , , .. , .. , , , , , .. , PUBLIC 170 
SEWER DISTRICTS 

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 
RESPONSIBILITY, CLARIFIED, , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 23 

SEWERS AND DRAINS 
SEWERAGE TREATMENT 

OPERATOR TRAINING"",", .. ,""', .. , PUBLIC 510 
SHERIFFS 

DUTIES, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 223 
FEES FOR SERVICE, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 223 

SITE LOCATION 
DEVELOPMENT, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 130 

SNOWMOBILES 
OPERATION 

RESTRICTIONS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 317 
REGISTRA TION 

FEES, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , " PUBLIC 88 
SOCIAL WORKERS 

BOARD 
COMPENSA TION , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 113 

LICENSES I 

STATE EMPLOYEES, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 537 I 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
FEES, INCREASE, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 113 

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
INSURANCE COVERAGE, , , , , .. , , , , , ...... PUBLIC 80 

ST. CROIX INTERNATIONAL WATERWAY 
STUDY, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 470 

STATE AGENCIES 
JUSTIFICATION OF PROGRAMS"",""" PUBLIC 395 
SUNSET LAWS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 511 

STATE OFFICERS/EMPLOYEES 
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 

ELIGIBILITY, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 221 I 
INTERMITTENT STATE EMPLOYEES I 

DEFINED, " , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 320 
LABOR RELATIONS 

THREE YEAR CONTRACTS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 33 
POLICY-INFLUENCING POSITIONS 

LIFE TIME TENURE, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 76 
TRANSFER TO 

VOC-TECH INSTITUTE SYSTEM, , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 301 
UNCLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES 

DISMISSAL ........ , .......... , .... , , , , .. ,PUBLIC 9 
STATE POLICE 

ACCIDENT REPORTS 
DAMAGE AMOUNT, INCREASE" , " , , '" ,PUBLIC 46 

STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
BENEFITS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , " PUBLIC 256 
FUNDING, , ' , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 193 
LIMIT A TIONS , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 256 

CONTRIBUTIONS 
RETURN , , .. , , , ........ , , .... , .. , , , .... " PUBLIC 256 

DEA TH BENEFITS 
INCREASE, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 529 
DISABILITY BENEFITS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 256 

LIFE INSURANCE, GROUP 
CLARIFICATION"",,"""""""""" PUBLIC 42 

PENSION FUND INVESTMENTS 
DIVESTITURE, SOUTH AFRICA, , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 247 
PROVISIONS REVISED .. , .......... , , , , .. , PUBLIC 256 
STUDY, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 68 

TEACHERS 
ELIGIBILITY, STARTING DATE"",,"'" PUBLIC 148 

STATE TREASURER 
BOARD MEMBERSHIPS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 403 

STATUTES 
ERRORS AND INCONSISTENCIES, , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 402 

STRIPPER WELL FUND 
OVERCHARGE 

ALLOCA TIONS FROM .. , , , , , , , .. , , , , , .. , .. PUBLIC 533 
STUDIES 

BLACK FLY CONTROL 
EXTENDED, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 68 

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
ACCESSIBILITY, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 347 

LAND USE REGULATIONS 



CHAPTER 

DEVELOPMENT ........................... PUBLIC 514 
LIFEGUARD TRAINING ................... PUBLIC 340 
ST. CROIX INTERNATIONAL WATERWAY .... PUBLIC 470 
STATE RETIREMENT SySTEM ............ PUBLIC 68 

TEACHERS 
CERTIFICATION, DEADLINE EXTENDED .... PUBLIC 84 

SUBDIVISIONS 
MUNICIPAL REVIEW 

RECORDING ............................... PUBLIC 182 
ZONING VARIANCES 

RECORDING ............................... PUBLIC 182 
SUPERIOR COURT 

OPERATING COSTS 
REIMBURSEMENT TO COUNTIES ......... PUBLIC 339 

REPORTERS 
ELECTRONIC RECORDING .............. , . PUBLIC 152 

SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT 
OPERATING COSTS 

REIMBURSEMENT TO COUNTIES .. , , , , , .. PUBLIC 339 
REPORTERS 

ELECTRONIC RECORDING, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 152 
SWIMMING POOLS 

FENCE REQUIREMENT, , , , , , , , , .. , , . , , , , ,PUBLIC 22 
PUBLIC POOLS 

SAFETY EQUIPMENT, USE. , ... , . , , . , , , ... PUBLIC 194 
TAX ASSESSMENTS 

ABATEMENT"""",,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, PUBLIC 70 
TAX EXEMPTIONS 

PROVISIONS REVISED, .. ,."."""""" PUBLIC 343 
TAXATION 

DELINQUENT TAXES 
TIME SHARE UNITS, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 358 
PROVISIONS REVISED" " " " . " , , , , , " " PUBLIC 497 

TEACHERS 
CERTIFICA TION 

STUDY, DEADLINE EXTENDED".""",. PUBLIC 84 
COMPENSATION AND SALARIES 

MINIMUM SALARIES" ... , . " .. " . " . " " PUBLIC 524 
RETIREMENT 

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE, ... PUBLIC 450 
ACCIDENT/HEALTH INSURANCE, , , , , , , , , PUBLIC 324 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
PROPERTY TAXES 

MOTOR VEHICLES ........ " " " " " " " "PUBLIC 13 
TELEVISION AND RADIO 

CABLE TELEVISION 
APARTMENTS"." . '" , , , , , , , , , ". , , , , , , , PUBLIC 294 

THEFT 
CLASSIFICATION 

PREVIOUS CONVICTIONS, ................ PUBLIC 12 
TORT CLAIMS ACT 

APPLICABILITY 
GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES, INCLUSIVE. ,PUBLIC 110 

IMMUNITY 
STA TE MILITARY FORCES, , ..... , ..... , .. PUBLIC 218 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 
EXTENDED ...................... , .. , . , , .. PUBLIC 427 
VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE DRIVER. , . , , , , PUBLIC 386 
VOLUNTEER FIREMEN , , , , , , , , " " , , , , , " PUBLIC 386 

TRAFFIC INFRACTIONS 
AUTHORITY TRANSFERRED 

SECRETARY OF STATE".""",." .. "" PUBLIC 495 
TRAFFIC RULES/REGULATIONS ' 

ACCIDENT REPORTS 
DAMAGE AMOUNT, INCREASE. , ... , . , ... PUBLIC 46 

DRIVER EDUCATION EVALUATION PROG 
STUDY FINDINGS ........ , . , ............. , PUBLIC 536 

OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE 
EDUCATION AND TREATMENT., ... " .... PUBLIC 536 

PARKING 
HANDICAPPED SPACES, ABUSE,.", ... ,. PUBLIC 390 

SPEED LIMITS 
65 MPH, " ....... " ... " .. , .. , ...... , , . , ,. PUBLIC 257 

TRANSPORTATION 
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 

GEOGRAPHIC REGIONS ................... PUBLIC 428 
PLANNING ................................ PUBLIC 428 

1051 

CHAPTER 

STATE ASSISTANCE .. " " , . " . " ... , , , " ,PUBLIC 428 
SAFETY FUND 

ALLOCATIONS 1988·1989 ... , , , , . , ... , , .. , .. PUBLIC 442 
TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

PLANNING COMMISSION 
CREATED, ... " , , . , , " . " , , . , .. " , , , , , , " ,PUBLIC 484 

TRANSPORTA TlON,DEPAR'rMENT 
PROPERTY TAKEN FOR ROADS ........... PUBLIC 267 

TRUST COMPANIES 
LOANS 

LIMITS, .. , , , .. , , .... , , , , , , , . , ....... , .. ,. PUBLIC 405 
UNDERSEA CABLES 

PROTECTION 
CRIMINAL VIOLATION" , .. , ". "" , , .. ". PUBLIC 

UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES ACT 
CREATED" . " , , , , , , , , , , , , , , . , " " .. " , .. PUBLIC 307 
PENALTIES, ... , , . , , . , , , , , , , . , . , ... , , .. , .. PUBLIC 307 

UNIFORM TRADE SECRETS ACT 
CREATED" . , " " , , , , , , " " . " " . " . " , " PUBLIC 143 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM 
ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL 

PROVISIONS REVISED, , , , , , , , , .. , , . , , , , , . PUBLIC 20 
USE FUEL TAX 

FILING. , . , . , . , , , , , , .. , , , , , , . , , , , . , . , . , , . , ,PUBLIC 200 
VENDING MACHINES 

CIGARETTES 
SALES, SUPERVISION, , . , , , , , , , , , , . , , , , , , ,PUBLIC 127 

VETERANS 
DISABILITY BENEFITS""",." ... "" ... PUBLIC 271 

DISABLED VETERANS 
FREE LICENSE PLATES, . , .. , . , , , , , , . , , , ,PUBLIC 56 

HOMES 
TORT LIABILITY, IMMUNITY. , , , , , , . , , , , ,PUBLIC 11 

VINALHAVEN 
HUNTING WITH FIREARMS 

PROHIBITED, , , , , , .. ' ... , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , . , , PUBLIC 144 
VITAL STATISTICS 

BIRTH CERTIFICATES 
FILiNG ........... , , . , . , , , , ....... , . . . . . .. PUBLIC 266 

DEATH 
CERTIFICATES, FILING TIME ............. PUBLIC 296 

DIVORCE RECORDS 
SEARCH FEES, , , . , . , " " " ... " . " " . , , " PUBLIC 259 

REGISTRAR 
POWERS AND DUTIES, . " , " " , " .... " " PUBLIC 268 

VIOLATIONS 
PENALTIES .... ,.,.,"""', .............. PUBLIC 382 

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 
FIRE TRAINING PROGRAM, ........ , , , , . , PUBLIC 124 

REGIONS 
CLARIFIED. " , , , , , . , " " " . , " " " " " . , ,PUBLIC 98 
COOPERATIVE BOARD, DUTIES" .. "" .,' PUBLIC 98 

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 
DEFINED" " " . , ..... , , , , , , , , . " . , .. , , . "PUBLIC 98 

SCHOOL BOARD 
DEFINED, , . " , , , , , , , . " " ..... " , " " , . , . PUBLIC 98 

TECHNICAL INSTITUTE SYST 
EMPLOYEES, CLARIFICATION, , , ........ , PUBLIC 301 
PROVISIONS REVISED" " , , .. " .. " ... " . PUBLIC 532 

VOCATIONAL REGION 
DEFINED ............... , ....... , , ........ PUBLIC 98 

WALDO COUNTY 
BUDGET COMMITTEE 

MEMBERSHIP, .... , , , , , , , . , , .. , ......... , . PUBLIC 158 
WASTE DISPOSAL 

SEPTIC SYSTEM REPAIR COSTS 
MUNICIPALITIES, RECOVERY ............. PUBLIC 26 

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 
APPLICA TIONS , " .. , , " ..... , ............ PUBLIC 192 

SUBSURFACE SYSTEMS 
INSPECTIONS .............. , , , .... , , . , . ' .. PUBLIC 381 
LOCAL CONTROL ........... , ............. PUBLIC 318 
REGULATIONS, , .......................... PUBLIC 381 

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
ABA TEMENT FACILITIES, .............. , . PUBLIC 192 
ROAD SALT STORAGE .. , ................. PUBLIC 492 
STATE CONTRIBUTION ........... " ...... PUBLIC 502 



CHAPTER 

DISCHARGE OF WASTES 
LICENSE .................................. PUBLIC 180 
DISCHARGE OF WATERS ................. PUBLIC 192 
GROUND WATER PROTECTION ........... PUBLIC 491 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 
WASTE DISCHARGE ...................... PUBLIC 394 
WASTE DISCHARGE ...................... PUBLIC 235 

OVERBOARD DISCHARGES 
PROHIBITED .............................. PUBLIC 180 

ROAD SALT STORAGE 
FACILITIES ............................... PUBLIC 473 

WATER SUPPLY 
FLUORIDA TION 

PROVISIONS REVISED .................... PUBLIC 122 
REFERENDUM ............................ PUBLIC 122 

GROUND WATER 
AQUIFER PROGRAM, APPROPRIATION .... PUBLIC 531 

WATER MAIN EXTENSION 
RAILROAD RIGHT·OF·WAY ................ PUBLIC 97 

WATER WELLS 
DRILLERS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. PUBLIC 509 

WATERCRAFT 
EXCISE TAX 

DECAL, DISPLAY ......................... PUBLIC 196 
RA TES . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .................... PUBLIC .196 
TRANSFER CREDIT ....................... PUBLIC 196 

MARINA/BOAT YARD 
DEFINED ................................. PUBLIC 196 
OUT·OF·STATE REGISTRATION ........... PUBLIC 196 

WATERS, CLASSIFICATION 
INLAND WATER 

CARRABASSETT RIVER ................... PUBLIC 189 
PROVISIONS REVISED .................... PUBLIC 192 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION ...................... PUBLIC 95 
ABUSE INVESTIGATION LAW 

CONFIDENTIALITY OF RECORDS ......... PUBLIC 16 
BENEFITS 

MAXIMUM BENEFITS ..................... PUBLIC 156 
PROMPT PAYMENT ....................... PUBLIC 290 
CLAIMS ................................... PUBLIC 206 

COMMISSION 
EMPLOYEES, ADDITIONAL ............... PUBLIC 454 
MEMBERSHIP ............................. PUBLIC 452 

COVERAGE 
ENFORCEMENT ........................... PUBLIC 77 

EXEMPTIONS 
PRISONERS ............................... PUBLIC 210 

LIABILITY 
LIMITS ................................... PUBLIC 388 

OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT REHABILITATION 
CONFIDENTIALITY OF RECORDS ......... PUBLIC 16 
RATES .................................... PUBLIC 206 

SELF·EMPLOYED 
NOTIFICA TION TO INS CARRIER .......... PUBLIC 103 

SELF·INSURANCE 
RA TES .................................... PUBLIC 272 
REQUIREMENTS .......................... PUBLIC 284 
ST ANDARD PREMIUM, DEFINED .......... PUBLIC 272 

SELF·INSURANCE MEMBERSHIP 
REQUIREMENTS .......................... PUBLIC 284 

SELF·INSURANCE, GROUP 
REQUIREMENTS .......................... PUBLIC 95 
WORK STRESS, INJURIES ................. PUBLIC 252 

WORKFARE PARTICIPANTS 
INELIGIBLE ............................... PUBLIC 67 
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